PATENT ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE: NEW ASSIGNMENT

NATURE OF CONVEYANCE: ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
Nam Shin CHO	08/28/2006

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	LG ELECTRONICS INC.				
Street Address:	20 Yoido-dong, Youngdungpo-gu				
City:	Seoul				
State/Country:	REPUBLIC OF KOREA				

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	11457790

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (213)623-2211

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 213-623-2221
Email: patent@lhlaw.com

Correspondent Name: Lee Hong Degerman Kang and Waimey
Address Line 1: 606 S. Figueroa Street, Ste. 2300

Address Line 4: Los Angeles, CALIFORNIA 90017

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: 2060-3404

NAME OF SUBMITTER: Sevan Savsa

Total Attachments: 1

source=2060-3404_Assignment#page1.tif

PATENT REEL: 024659 FRAME: 0544 CH \$40.00 1145/7

501228007

ASSIGNMENT

(1-8) Insert Name(s) of Inven		., .,	am Shin CHO	(5)	
		(2)		(6)	
		(3)		(7)	
		(4)		(8)	
			considerations p	of the sum of one dollar (\$1.00) and aid to each of the undersigned, the by does assign, transfer and set over	undersigned agree(s) to
(9)	Insert name of Assignee	(9)	LG Electronics II	IC.	
(10)	Insert state of Incorporation Assignee	n of (10)	Republic of Kore	a	
(11)	Insert address of Assignee	(11)	20, Yoida-dong,	Youngdungpo-gu	
** ',			Seoul, Korea		
			inafter designate	I as the Assignee) the entire worldwid	le right, title and interest in
(12)	Insert identification of Inves		METHOD AND	ERMINAL FOR RECEIVING A DIGIT	TAL BROADCAST
Foreign Application Number			United States of	tersigned has (have) executed an app America and all patent applications in ereto or based thereon.	
(13)	Insert Date of Signing of Application	(13)			
and d	continuing United States a	and foreign	applications for	irs necessary in connection with any he above-identified invention and he may deem necessary or expedient.	also to execute separate
decla in obt		ion or continu	ation or division t	ers necessary in connection with any nereof and to cooperate with the Assi	
in cor				rs and documents and perform any a ention for Protection of Industrial Prop	
Unite	4) The undersigned States patent to the Assign		perform all affin	native acts which may be necessary	to obtain a grant of a valid
said A	its of the United States resu Assignee, as Assignee of th	ulting from sa le entira Inter	id application or a est, and hereby o	est(s) the Commissioner of Patents in any division or divisions or continuing evenants that he has (they have) full ad any agreement in conflict herewith	applications thereof to the It right to convey the entire
	is assignment any further inited States Patent and	r identificatio Trademark (n which may be Office for record		184 the power to insert o comply with the rules of
Date:	August 28, 2006 S	ignature of In	ventor	m	
Date:					
Date:	S	ignature of In	ventor	Michael Mariana (Mariana Mariana Maria	
. .	^				

PATENT REEL: 024659 FRAME: 0545

RECORDED: 07/09/2010